••
Input
Input Voltage • 90-264 VAC
Input Frequency • 47-63 Hz
Inrush Current • 25A at 115 VAC, 50A max at 230 VAC
Input Current • 1.6 A max at 115 VAC,
1.0 A max at 230 VAC
Output

•
Single Outputs from 3.3V to 48V
•
Industry Standard Pinout
•
International Safety Approvals
•
CE Marked for LVD
PH: 508 429.9883
FAX: 800 226.2100
Email: sales@xpiq.com
Holliston, MA 01746  USAwww.XPiQ.com
Max Power Output Voltage Output Current Peak Current Efficiency Model Number
20 W 3.3 V 6.0 A 7.20 A 74% ACS40US03
30 W 5.0 V 6.0 A 7.20 A 78% ACS40US05
40 W 9.0 V 4.45 A 5.34 A 82% ACS40US09
40 W 12.0 V 3.34 A 4.00 A 84% ACS40US12
40 W 15.0 V 2.67 A 3.20 A 85% ACS4OUS15
40 W 24.0 V 1.67 A 2.00 A 86% ACS40US24
40 W 30.0 V 1.33 A 1.60 A 86% ACS40US30
40 W 36.0 V 1.11 A 1.33 A 87% ACS40US36
40 W 48.0 V 0.83 A 1.00 A 88% ACS40US48
26 W 3.3 V 8.0 A 8.50 A 74% ACS60US03
40 W 5.0 V 8.0 A 9.00 A 78% ACS60US05
60 W 9.0 V 6.67 A 8.00 A 82% ACS60US09
60 W 12.0 V 5.0 A 6.00 A 84% ACS60US12
60 W 15.0 V 4.0 A 4.80 A 85% ACS60US15
60 W 24.0 V 2.5 A 3.00 A 86% ACS60US24
60 W 30.0 V 2.0 A 2.40 A 86% ACS60US30
60 W 36.0 V 1.67 A 2.00 A 87% ACS60US36
60 W 48.0 V 1.25 A 1.50 A 88% ACS60US48
Notes
1. Part numbers in BOLD type are standard stock models, all others are build to order.
2. For optional cover kit order part number ACS40-60 cover. To order cover attached to the supply, add -C to part number.
3. Peak current lasting <30 seconds with a max duty cycle of 10%.•